SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9888/2015

GOVIND PRASAD SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DOON VALLEY OFFICERS COOPERATIVE SOCIETY

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Kunal Manav, Adv. Mr. P. I. Jose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ishan Das, Adv. Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Sole respondent has yet to file counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity. Complete set of pleadings is provided in the Court itself.

List again on 6.11.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar