SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 9888/2015

GOVIND PRASAD SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DOON VALLEY OFFICERS COOPERATIVE SOCIETY

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Kunal Manav, Adv. Mr. P. I. Jose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ishan Das, Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Sole respondent has yet to file counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity. Complete set of pleadings is provided in the Court itself.

List again on 6.11.2015.

Signature Not Verified

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Registrar

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.09.01

17:25:06 IST

Reason:

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010082912015/truecopy/order-6.pdf