SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9888/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2014 in WP No. 2664/2012 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

GOVIND PRASAD SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DOON VALLEY OFFICERS COOPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR

Mr. Govind Prasad Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List on Wednesday, the $23^{\rm rd}$ August, 2017.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER